
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

              Local Government Engineering Department 

                  Office of the Executive Engineer 

                District: Cumilla 
                           www.lged.gov.bd 
Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2429            Date : 21-05-2019 

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) 

Tender Notice No: 77/2018-2019 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-
Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk  
(helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Proposal 

Document last 

selling / 
downloading 

date 

Tender/Prop

osal Closing 

date 

1 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-232 

Improvement of Hossenpur Uttar Para Jame 

Mosque. Union: Jaforgonj, Latitude: 23.5784, 

Longitude: 91.0306 under Upazila: Debidwar, 

District Cumilla 

1083170.00 317734 
11-06-19, 

17.00pm 

12-06-19, 

11.30am 

2 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-233 

Improvement of Nurpur Wazuddin Sarker Bari 

Social Graveyard. Union: Fatehabad, Latitude: 

23.6091, Longitude: 91.0342 under Upazila: 

Debidwar, District Cumilla 

1013084.00 317735 
11-06-19, 

17.00pm 

12-06-19, 

11.30am 

3 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-234 

Improvement of Bonkot Rahman Master's House 

Mosque. Union: Gunaighor (S), Latitude: 23.5562, 

Longitude: 90.9666 under Upazila: Debidwar, 

District Cumilla 

1109289.00 317736 
11-06-19, 

17.00pm 

12-06-19, 

11.30am 

4 
GSIDP/COM/

DW- 235 

Improvement of Bhovanghar Miah bari Shahi 

Eidgah Field. Union: Purbodhair (West), Latitude: 

23.68361, Longitude: 90.81243 under Upazila: 

Muradnagar, District Cumilla 

514443.00 320660 
11-06-19, 

17.00pm 

12-06-19, 

11.30am 

5 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-236 

Improvement of Play Ground adjacent to 

Muradnagar Sadar High School Union: Nabipur 

West, Latitude: 23.63, Longitude: 90.31 under 

Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla. 

515759.00 320661 
11-06-19, 

17.00pm 

12-06-19, 

11.30am 

6 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-237 

Improvement of Play Ground adjacent to Banskait 

P.J. High School Union: Paharpur, Latitude: 23.59, 

Longitude: 90.91 under Upazila: Muradnagar, 

District Cumilla. 

310251.00 320662 
11-06-19, 

17.00pm 

12-06-19, 

11.30am 

7 
GSIDP/COM/S

DW-304 

Improvement of Khodedaudpur Westpara Jame 

Mosque, Union: Asadpur, Latitude: 23.707, 

Longitude: 90.822 under Upazila: Homna , District 

Cumilla. 

400000.00 318160 
11-06-19, 

17.00pm 

12-06-19, 

11.30am 

8 
TULO/COM/ 

W-14 

Construction of (a) Jinglatali and (b) Daudkandi 

Uttar Union Land Office Bhaban at Daudkandi 

Upazila, District: Cumilla under Construction of 

Town and Union Land Office across the Country 

Project (7th Call) 

10963000.00 319496 
11-06-19, 

17.00pm 

12-06-19, 

11.30am 

9 
GCP-3/ 

C-RM05 

Improvement of Burirpar Rural Market under 

Upazila: Debidwar, District: Cumilla 
3220332.00 312079 

11-06-19, 

17.00pm 

12-06-19, 

11.30am 

10 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W311 

(a) Improvement of Gouripur Pannai-Matlab Babur 

hat- Isapur Battola-Amirabad Kachua Road (Ch.00-

600m) (Road ID#419365120) (b) Improvement of 

Gouripur Kachua Road Malakhala Bridge-Talukder 

Bari Mosjid Road (Ch. 00-170m (Road 

ID#419365125) (Salvage Tk=1,81,604/-) under 

Upazila: Daudkandi, District: Cumilla (3rd Call) 

6718698.00 321508 
11-06-19, 

17.00pm 

12-06-19, 

11.30am 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 
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The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. 

(Contd. P-2) 
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Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2429/1(50)            Date : 21-05-2019 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the    

e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3. 
4. 

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
The Project Director, GSIDP/TULO/GCP-3/RIDP(CBC), LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

5. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla. 
7. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.  
8. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
9. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is  requested to 

publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website. 
10. 
 

The Editor, The Editor, Daily Janata, Khalil Manshion (3rd,5th and 6th floor, 149/A, DIT Extention Avenue, Dhaka-1000/ The 

Financial Express, Tropicana Tower (4
th

 floor),45, Topkgana Road, GPO Box:2526, Dhaka-1000  with a request to 

pub1lish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 11”x4 Column) on or before 

27/05/2019 for one day only. 
11. Notice Board (All).    

 

  

(Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

Phone:081-68960 

e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd 

                             (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/

